100k course

Option A: Climb Page Mill Rd.

At Turn|Distance|Distance|Climbing|Climbing Notes
To Next| So Far | To Next| So Far

Foothill College S 063 0O 0 0 Gotocollege rear entrance.
Moody Rd. S 03 03 40 0 )
Altamont Rd. R 21 06 490 40 Begin warm-up climb.
|Page Mill Rd. L 65 27 1630 530 Begm first major climb of the day.
[Skyline Bivd. L 6.5 9.2 790 2160 Stay single file! B
SR9 (Safljartegfa Gap Rest Stop S 10 3 157 660 2950 Open from 7:30a to 5:30p
Bear Creek Rd. R 92 260 110 3610  Descend carefully if wetl
SR9 R 3.0 352 180 3720 o o
Redwood | ELementary School S 10.6 38.2 2030 3900 Lunch open from 10:30a to 2:30p
SR9 (Saratoga Gap Rest Stop S 74 488 0 5930  Open from 7:30a to 5:30p
Saratoga-Sunnyvale Rd. L 24 56.2 30 5930
|Prospect Rd. L 05 586 40 5960 . -
South Stelling Rd. R 1.5 519 0 6000 Bear right.
McClellan Rd. L 15 606 120 6000 -
Mira Vista Rd. R 0.1 62.1 0 6120, Continue straight at top of hill.
Santa Paula Rd L 01 622 20 6120 Immediate left.
Foothill Bivd. R 48 623 40 6140 )
El Monte Rd. B L 1.2 67.1 110 6180 B
Foothill College R 0.0 68.3 0 6290 Take bike path after |- 280.

Option B: Climb Mt. Eden, Pierce, SR9

At Turn|Distance|Distance|Climbing|Climbing
To Next| So Far | To Next| So Far Notes

[Foothill College L 01 o 10 0 Go to college front entrance.
ElMonteRd. L 1.2 0.1 0o 10 Cross under [-280. -
FoothilExpressway = R~ 80 1.3 450 10 Nice, level warm-up.
Mt. EdenRd. L 23 9.3 250 460 Begin warm-up climb.
Plerce R&. R 1.0 116 260 710 Up a little "wall".
SR9 (nghway 9) R 56 126 1870 970 Begin first major climb.
SR35 (Saratoga Gap Rest Sto L 103 182 660 2840 Open from 7:30a to 5:30p
Bear Creek Rd. R 9.2 285 110 3500 ~ Descend carefully if wet!
SR9 R 30 377 180 3610
|Redwood Elementary Schoo| S 10.6  40.7 2030 3790 Lunch open from 10: 30a to 2”,§Qp
|SRY (Saratoga Gap Rest Stop S 74 513 0O 5820  Openfrom 7:30a to 5:30p
|Saratoga-Sunnyvale Rd. L 24 587 30 5820 -
Prospect Rd. L 05 611 40 5850
South Stelling Rd. R 15 616 = 0 5890 Bear right.
McClellan Rd. B L 1.5 63.1 120 5890
[Mira Vista Rd. R 01 646 0 6010 Contmue stralght at top of hill. |
'Santa Paula Rd L ‘01 647 20 6010 Immediate left.
Foothill Bivd. R 48 64.8 40 6030
El MonteRd . L 12 696 110 6070 ]
Foothill College R 0.0 70.8 0 6180 Take bike path after 1-280.




